F
low
 Instrum
ents
SIG
N
A
L

kΩ
Terminal Designations
Ordering Information
Example SC-FI D ET
Series
FI= Frequency to Current
Mounting:
B= Nema 4X
C= Explosion Proof
D= DIN Rail
Options:
ET= Extended Temp: -4° to 185°F (-20° to 85° C)
L = Low Count Speed for Contact Closure Inputs
T = Third 3/4" conduit entry for Explosion Proof Housing
H2 =  0.875" Hole for NEMA4 mounting style
HF2 =  0.5" Female NPT Hub fitting
H3 =  1.125" Hole for NEMA4 mounting style
HF3 =  0.75" Female NPT Hub fitting
Accessories: (add to end of part number)
DR-4= 4" DIN Rail
SCFI-X-L (low count speed)
Termination
1• Do Not Use
2• Contact Input
3• Shield (common)
4• Opto-isolator In +
5• Opto-isolator In –
6• Shield (common)
7• Output +
8• Output –
9• Do Not Use
Raw Signal
Flowmeter
with Magnetic Pickup
SCFI
Mag Pickup Input
1
2
7
8
RL
+
–
Flowmeter
with Contact Closure
SCFI-X-L
with Slow Speed
Input Option
2
3
7
8
RL
+
–
Typical Application
Contact Closure Input
Typical Application
Magnetic Pickup Input
Dimensions
3.
88
 (
98
.5
)
2.95 (75)
1.40 (35.5).89
(22.5)
DIN Rail Mount
4.92
(125)